
Nombre Beneficiario Nombre Causante Número Decreto Fecha Decreto Tipo Causante

PINTO SEGURA IRIS BERTZABE PINTO SEGURA IRIS BERTZABE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

VIDAL VENEGAS ODETH VIVIANA FLORES VIDAL FRANCISCA ESPERANZA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

ORELLANA ROCHA ALEXIA PAOLA ORELLANA ROCHA ALEXIA PAOLA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

CONEJEROS MARTINEZ YESSICA LORENA CONEJEROS MARTINEZ YESSICA LORENA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

NEGUIMAN NEGUIMAN MACARENA BEATRIZ NEGUIMAN NEGUIMAN MACARENA BEATRIZ 540 01-04-2015 Madre

CAYUN SANDOVAL BERNARDA IRENE CAYUN SANDOVAL BERNARDA IRENE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

JARA MUNOZ ALICIA ELISABETH JARA MUNOZ ALICIA ELISABETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

JARA MORA JENIFER STEPHANIE JARA MORA JENIFER STEPHANIE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MANCILLA PATINO MARIA DANIELA MANCILLA PATINO MARIA DANIELA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

ROJAS RIVERA JACQUELINE GORETTY ROJAS RIVERA JACQUELINE GORETTY 540 01-04-2015 Madre

ZAVALA HENRIQUEZ MIRIAM VERONICA ZAVALA HENRIQUEZ MIRIAM VERONICA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

QUINTANA YANEZ GLADYS DEL CARMEN QUINTANA YANEZ GLADYS DEL CARMEN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

NAVARRETE MORA CAMILA DEL CARMEN POBLETE NAVARRETE MAICOL IGNACIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

LINEROS SALGADO KATHERINE PAULINA LINEROS SALGADO KATHERINE PAULINA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MEDINA TAPIA MARIELA IVETH URIBE MEDINA ANTONELLA IGNACIA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

GUZMAN ASTETE ARACELI VERONICA GUZMAN ASTETE ARACELI VERONICA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

RIQUELME RIQUELME VERONICA GEORGINA RIQUELME RIQUELME VERONICA GEORGINA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

RIQUELME RIQUELME VERONICA GEORGINA GALLEGOS RIQUELME CRISTIAN RENE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SILVA ZAMBRANO JIMENA ALEJANDRA SILVA ZAMBRANO JIMENA ALEJANDRA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

AVILA AGUILERA VERONICA DEL CARMEN OBANDO AVILA NELSON EMANUEL 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SEGURA SANHUEZA GLORIA ELIZABETH SEGURA SANHUEZA GLORIA ELIZABETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

TRONCOSO SAAVEDRA GRACIELA HERMINDA TRONCOSO SAAVEDRA GRACIELA HERMINDA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

NAVARRETE VELASQUEZ ANA MARIA NAVARRETE VELASQUEZ ANA MARIA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

ALARCON BASTIDAS ADRIELA JACQUELINE ALARCON BASTIDAS ADRIELA JACQUELINE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

FUENTEALBA OBANDO GLORIA PAMELA SALDIVIA FUENTEALBA HECTOR ARMANDO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

CEBALLOS OSORIO YESSENIA CAROLINA CEBALLOS OSORIO YESSENIA CAROLINA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

HORMAZABAL SEPULVEDA NILDA DEL CARMEN HORMAZABAL SEPULVEDA NILDA DEL CARMEN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MARTINEZ LETELIER CLAUDIA PAOLA MARTINEZ LETELIER CLAUDIA PAOLA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

PULIDO PULIDO VANESSA CAROLINA PULIDO PULIDO VANESSA CAROLINA 540 01-04-2015 Madre
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CARCAMO VILLARROEL NORA NOEMI CARCAMO VILLARROEL NORA NOEMI 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MIRANDA RECABARREN MARCELA EDITH MIRANDA RECABARREN MARCELA EDITH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

ALVAREZ CONTRERAS CATERIN ANDREA CARMONA ALVAREZ PABLO ANDRES 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

STUDER CORONADO DAMARIS SOLANGE STUDER CORONADO DAMARIS SOLANGE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

OLIVARES MARTINEZ CAROLINA ADRIANA OLIVARES MARTINEZ CAROLINA ADRIANA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

GUZMAN ASTETE ARACELI VERONICA SILVA GUZMAN HEAN EDUARDO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SAN MARTIN GARRIDO ISABEL NATALY ALBORNOZ SAN MARTIN ROBINSON ALONSO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

CONEJEROS MARTINEZ YESSICA LORENA VALLE CONEJEROS JESSICA WALESKA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

PLACENCIA QUINONES MERCEDES ANGELICA PLACENCIA QUINONES MERCEDES ANGELICA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

DUHARTTZ ESPINOZA PATRICIA ELIZABETH DUHARTTZ ESPINOZA PATRICIA ELIZABETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

HERNANDEZ ZAMBRANO DANIELA HAYDEE HERNANDEZ ZAMBRANO DANIELA HAYDEE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

BALBOA MUNOZ MARIBEL ALEJANDRA BALBOA MUNOZ MARIBEL ALEJANDRA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

HORMAZABAL SEPULVEDA NILDA DEL CARMEN NAVARRO HORMAZABAL ANIBAL FELICIANO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

MANCILLA PATINO MARIA DANIELA LAURIN MANCILLA GIANELLA AGUSTINA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

ZAVALA HENRIQUEZ MIRIAM VERONICA BAYGORRIA ZAVALA MAXIMILIANO ALEXANDE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SILVA MALLEA CAROLINA ANDREA SILVA MALLEA CAROLINA ANDREA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MIRANDA RECABARREN MARCELA EDITH IBARRA MIRANDA CONSTANZA PAZ 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VILLEGAS CID LILIAN JANETT CASTILLO VILLEGAS CARLOS ELIEZER 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

MILLAN ROA GENESIS QUEENNE ASTUDILLO MILLAN MONSERRAT QUEENNE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

CARRENO VALDEBENITO SYLVIA FRANCISCA CARRENO VALDEBENITO SYLVIA FRANCISCA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

VENEGAS VENEGAS INGRID SELENE VENEGAS VENEGAS INGRID SELENE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

PENA CONEJEROS CAMILA YICEL PENA CONEJEROS CAMILA YICEL 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MARTINEZ LETELIER CARLA ESTRELLA MARTINEZ LETELIER CARLA ESTRELLA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MARTINEZ LETELIER CARLA ESTRELLA JARAMILLO MARTINEZ SEBASTIAN IGNACIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

LOPEZ SALAZAR CARMEN GLORIA GARCIA LOPEZ PABLO HERNAN 540 04-09-2003 Menor de 18 años

SILVA ZAMBRANO JIMENA ALEJANDRA OSORIO SILVA TOMAS ALEXANDER 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VASQUEZ LAMILLA ROXANA ANDREA VASQUEZ LAMILLA ROXANA ANDREA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

SEGUEL RIVAS ELIANA VALESKA SEGUEL RIVAS ELIANA VALESKA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

OBANDO VEJAR VERONICA ESTER OBANDO VEJAR VERONICA ESTER 540 01-04-2015 Madre

QUINTANA YANEZ GLADYS DEL CARMEN MUNOZ MONSALVE NICOL PAULINA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SILVA MALLEA CAROLINA ANDREA ESCUDERO SILVA JOAQUIN MAXIMO ANDRE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

PENA CONEJEROS CAMILA YICEL SILVA PENA MAURICIO CRISTOBAL 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

LINEROS SALGADO KATHERINE PAULINA JARA LINEROS TRINIDAD LIA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

MARTINEZ LETELIER CARLA ESTRELLA JARAMILLO MARTINEZ TIARE AMANDA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

MILANCA RAIN NICOLE MARILYN MILANCA RAIN NICOLE MARILYN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

VELOSO ANTILLANCA ADRIANA DEL CARMEN MOLINA VELOSO DUBAN BENJAMIN 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

GUZMAN ASTETE ARACELI VERONICA SILVA GUZMAN NINOSKA ARACELI 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años



DIOCARES BALBOA ELENA CARMEN CARVALLO DIOCARES MAXIMILIANO ANDRES 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

AVILA AGUILERA VERONICA DEL CARMEN AVILA AGUILERA VERONICA DEL CARMEN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

SEGURA SANHUEZA GLORIA ELIZABETH FUENTEALBA SEGURA CHRISTOPHER ALEJANDR 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

CASTRO FUENTES MARCELA ALEJANDRA CASTRO FUENTES MARCELA ALEJANDRA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

BALBOA MARDONES CLAUDIA EDITH BALBOA MARDONES CLAUDIA EDITH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

LOPEZ ARANEDA SILVIA SUSANA LOPEZ ARANEDA SILVIA SUSANA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

CELAYA VASQUEZ MARIA CRISTINA LOPEZ CELAYA KEVIN EDUARDO 540 04-09-2003 Menor de 18 años

FLORES MORAGA MELISSA JOHANNA YEFI FLORES JASON ALEXANDER 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

NAVARRETE MUNOZ MONICA DEL CARMEN MUNOZ NAVARRETE BRANDON ANTHONY MATI 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

BALBOA MUNOZ MARIBEL ALEJANDRA RIQUELME BALBOA BENJAMIN ALEXANDER 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VARGAS SOTO CAROLINA VALESCA GUENUMAN VARGAS SOFIA PAZ 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

OJEDA AEDO FRANCISCA PAOLA CRESPO OJEDA KRISHNA TRINIDAD 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VILLAGRA ANGULO MONICA MARIANI SOTO VILLAGRA MONICA RAQUEL 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

ARRIAGADA LATORRE FERNANDA ISAVED LOPEZ ARRIAGADA FELIPE IGNACIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

URIBE GALLEGOS ANYELA ELISABETH URIBE GALLEGOS ANYELA ELISABETH 540 01-04-2015 Mujer Embarazada

MILLAN ROA GENESIS QUEENNE MILLAN ROA GENESIS QUEENNE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

BRAVO BRAVO JUAN PATRICIO BRAVO PEREZ MATIAS ALEXANDER 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

OYARZUN MUNOZ DAISY VALERIA OYARZUN MUNOZ DAISY VALERIA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

LEIVA CORONADO YESENIA CAROLINA PAVEZ LEIVA MARTIN ANDRES 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VIDAL VENEGAS ODETH VIVIANA VIDAL VENEGAS ODETH VIVIANA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

JARAMILLO MUNOZ LUZ ELENA PINEDA JARAMILLO BASTIAN ORLANDO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

PEREZ POBLETE BERNARDA ISABEL MARTINEZ PEREZ MAXIMILIANO ALEXANDE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

CHAVEZ CHAVEZ GLORIA EVELIN PEREZ CHAVEZ MAYCOOL GERARDO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SILVA ZAMBRANO JIMENA ALEJANDRA OSORIO SILVA SILVIA LLARLING 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SILVA ZAMBRANO JIMENA ALEJANDRA OSORIO SILVA JUAN MARCELO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

BALBOA MARDONES CLAUDIA EDITH CARDENAS BALBOA PAMELA BELEN 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

PEREIRA VASQUEZ ADA MARLENE PEREIRA VASQUEZ ADA MARLENE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

YANEZ HIGUERA LUCIA ANA YANEZ HIGUERA LUCIA ANA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

OBANDO VEJAR VERONICA ESTER RIVERA OBANDO ROSARIO ESTER 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SAN MARTIN SAN MARTIN KATERIN ALEJANDRA NAVARRETE SAN MARTIN JAVIER MARCO ANTONI 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SAN MARTIN SAN MARTIN KATERIN ALEJANDRA SAN MARTIN SAN MARTIN KATERIN ALEJANDRA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

ILABACA SOTO DAMARYS YOHANNA ILABACA SOTO DAMARYS YOHANNA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

PULIDO PULIDO VANESSA CAROLINA CASANOVA PULIDO ALFREDO ELIAS 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

CALDERON PEREZ MARIA JOSE CALDERON PEREZ MARIA JOSE 540 01-04-2015 Madre

SOTO MELLA MARIELA KARIME TOLEDO SOTO OSCAR ADOLFO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SOTO MELLA MARIELA KARIME SOTO MELLA MARIELA KARIME 540 01-04-2015 Madre

BRIONES MERINO JAVIERA CONSTANZA ULLOA BRIONES SOFIA VALENTINA 540 01-04-2015 Recien Nacido



CARRENO VALDEBENITO SYLVIA FRANCISCA CASTRO CARRENO JORGE ESTEBAN 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

OYARZUN MUNOZ DAISY VALERIA MANRIQUEZ OYARZUN CARLOS ANTONIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VENEGAS VENEGAS INGRID SELENE CABEZAS VENEGAS BAYRON ANDRES 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

ARIAS GUZMAN LAURA VICTORIA ARIAS GUZMAN LAURA VICTORIA 540 01-04-2015 Mujer Embarazada

CHAVEZ CHAVEZ MARIA PAZ CHAVEZ CHAVEZ MARIA PAZ 540 01-04-2015 Mujer Embarazada

LEIVA CONEJEROS MACARENA SOLEDINA LEIVA CONEJEROS MACARENA SOLEDINA 540 01-04-2015 Mujer Embarazada

MILANCA RAIN NICOLE MARILYN HERMOSILLA MILANCA MONSERRAT TIARE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

MEDINA TAPIA MARIELA IVETH MEDINA TAPIA MARIELA IVETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

VELOSO ANTILLANCA ADRIANA DEL CARMEN VELOSO ANTILLANCA ADRIANA DEL CARMEN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MATUS ROMERO SONIA ELIZABETH MATUS ROMERO SONIA ELIZABETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

CELAYA VASQUEZ MARIA CRISTINA LOPEZ CELAYA MARIA JESUS 540 04-09-2003 Menor de 18 años

HERNANDEZ ZAMBRANO DANIELA HAYDEE REYES HERNANDEZ MARIA PAZ 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

OLIVA REYES MARINA ELIZABETH OLIVA REYES MARINA ELIZABETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

GAMBOA SILVA MACARENA DEL CARMEN GAMBOA SILVA MACARENA DEL CARMEN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

PEREZ ALMONACID PAOLA CAROLINA MONTES PEREZ TOMAS IGNACIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

VALENZUELA MONSALVE CAROLINA ANDREA VALENZUELA MONSALVE CAROLINA ANDREA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MANCILLA MEZA ESTERCICIA MANCILLA MEZA ESTERCICIA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MALDONADO MOSCOZO KARINA CECILIA CASTILLO MALDONADO JEAN PIERRE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

LOPEZ LOPEZ SANDRA DEL CARMEN PARRA LOPEZ ROMINA IGNACIA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

OLIVARES MARTINEZ CAROLINA ADRIANA PEREZ OLIVARES ISIDORA ANDREA BELEN 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

SEPULVEDA PERALTA TERESA LUZMIRA SEPULVEDA PERALTA TERESA LUZMIRA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

VALDES VALDES BERNARDITA DEL CARME SAEZ VALDES WLADIMIR ANTONIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

HERNANDEZ ZAMBRANO DANIELA HAYDEE REYES HERNANDEZ GABRIEL ANDRES 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

JARAMILLO RUIZ LETICIA YARIBETH JARAMILLO RUIZ LETICIA YARIBETH 540 01-04-2015 Madre

BALBOA MUNOZ MARIBEL ALEJANDRA RIQUELME BALBOA JOAQUIN ANGEL MATIAS 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

ROJAS VILLA FRANCISCA ANDREA SEPULVEDA ROJAS ASHLEY POLETTE 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

ROJAS VILLA FRANCISCA ANDREA ROJAS VILLA FRANCISCA ANDREA 540 01-04-2015 Madre

SANTIBANEZ GODOY ELIZABETH ALEJANDRA SANTIBANEZ GODOY ELIZABETH ALEJANDRA 540 01-04-2015 Mujer Embarazada

HERNANDEZ ESPINA BARBARA ANDREA VALDEVENITO HERNANDEZ FRANCO BENJAMIN 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

JARA OBANDO LORENA ARLETTE JARA OBANDO LORENA ARLETTE 540 01-04-2015 Mujer Embarazada

NAVARRETE MORA CAMILA DEL CARMEN NAVARRETE MORA CAMILA DEL CARMEN 540 01-04-2015 Madre

VILLEGAS CID LILIAN JANETT VILLEGAS CID LILIAN JANETT 540 01-04-2015 Madre

MILLAN ROA GENESIS QUEENNE GOMEZ MILLAN MARTIN IGNACIO 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años

STUDER CORONADO DAMARIS SOLANGE STUDER STUDER EMELY SOFIA 540 01-04-2015 Menor de 18 años
























